
 

Spring term dates for parents and carers 2026 

 

   

 

 

Monday 12th January -Level 1 LSA course begins (18 weeks)    

Tuesday 13th January - Yr5 beginning swimming lessons (weekly)                                                                         

Friday 23rd January – 9am Early Years ‘Stay and Play’ 

                                       2pm Early Years ‘Stay and Play’ 

Wednesday 28th January – Yr4 Reconciliation Preparation Session 1 (in school) 

Wednesday 4th February – Yr6 SATs Boosters 3.30pm - 4.30pm (weekly) 

                                              - Yr4 Reconciliation Preparation Session 2 (in school) 
Friday 6th February – NSPCC Number Day – children to wear a T-shirt/jumper with a 

number on 

Week beginning 9th February – Children’s Mental Health week 
Tuesday 10th February – Safer Internet Day theme ‘Exploring safe and responsible 

use of AI’ 

Friday 13th February – Finish for half term 3.20pm 

Half term 

Monday 23rd February – Return to school  

                                          - NFER Spelling assessments   

Wednesday 4th March – Yr 4 Holy Communion Preparation Session 1 (in school) 

Thursday 5th March -World Book Day – children can come to school dressed as their 

favourite character from a book or they can bring their favourite book to share. 

Monday 9th-Friday 13th March – Science week 

Wednesday 11th March – Yr4 Holy Communion Preparation Session 2 (in school) 

Monday 16th March – 9am Mother’s Day Assemblies (class based) 

                                       - 3pm Afternoon Nursery & 2-Year-Olds 

Tuesday 17th March – Parents evening (face-to-face) 3.30-5.30pm 

Thursday 19th March – Parents Evening (online) 4pm-6pm 

Friday 20th March - 1.45 -2.45 Big Lent Walk, parents are welcome to show their 

support in school or in Everton Park 
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Wednesday 25th March – Year 5 Geography trip Lunt Meadows     

Wednesday 25th to Friday 27th March – PGL residential for Yr4  

Friday 27th March– Palm Sunday Assembly  

Week beginning Monday 30th March – Holy week assemblies 

Wednesday 1st April– Egg painting competition (children to bring painted eggs into 

school) 

                                              - Finish for Easter 3.20pm                            


